VKM
Volumetric flow limiter
Performance data Tests and standards
• Control accuracy +/-10%, based on volume Vmax
• Operating temperature: 10 - 50°C
• Difference pressure range 30 - 300 Pa
• Max. permissible duct pressure: 500 Pa
• Storage temperature: -20 to 60 °C

Construction subject to change. No return
possible. Version: 03.11.2025 Page 11
ORDER CODE VKM
01 02 03 04 05
Type Nominal width Model Duct connection locking device
Example
VKM -080 -HSV -GD1 -FV0
Sample
VKM-080-HSV-GD1-FV0
Volumetric flow limiter, type VKM, round design | NW 80 mm | with casing made of galvanised sheet steel | with rubber lip seal |
without locking device
Order details
01 - Type
VKM = Volumetric flow limiter, type VKM
02 - Nominal width
080 = NW 80 mm
100 = NW 100 mm
125 = NW 125 mm
03 - Model
H01 = without casing (standard)
HSV = casing made of galvanised sheet steel
HV2 = casing made of stainless steel 1.4301 (V2A)
04 - Duct connection
KA0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber seal (only possible for version -HSV or
-HV2)
05 - Locking device
FV0 = without locking device (standard)
FV1 = with locking device
Attention!
The volumetric flow setpoints for the controller settings can be
found under Page 7!
VKM
Technical documentation
Construction subject to change. No return
possible. Version: 03.11.2025 Page 12
SPECIFICATION TEXT
Volumetric flow limiter model VKM in round design,
maintenance-free, position-independent installation, for
keeping the volumetric flow constant in ventilation and air-
conditioning installations in a pressure range from 30 to 300
Pa. Mechanical control principle, independent without auxiliary
power with control damper, controller spring and damping
element. An integrated locking device (optional) is used to fix
the damper blade. The volumetric flow deviation is ±10 %,
relative to the maximum volumetric flow. Installed in ductwork.
For on-site adjustment of the preset volumetric flow, an
opening on site must be provided.
Housing, control damper and control housing made of plastic
(polystyrene PS, impact-resistant), building material class B2 to
DIN 4102, rubber lip seal on both sides. Housing tightness, class
C, to DIN EN 1751 when used with the optional casing made of
galvanised sheet steel.
Product: SCHAKO type VKM
Nominal width:
• NW 80 mm (-080)
• NW 100 mm (-100)
• NW 125 mm (-125)
Model:
• without casing (standard) (-H01)